2233 rue de l’Aviation, Dorval, QC  H9P 2X6
 514.342.1199, 1.800.361.6965  •   514.807.3011 • www.standardpro.com
This lighting equipment meets requirements of ICES-005 issue 5 class B for use in residential applications.
Data is based upon tests performed in a controlled environment.
Actual performance can vary depending on operating conditions. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Individual Spec Sheet
warranty
yrs5 quick

4 Life hours are derived from IESNA LM-80 testing report and projected per IESNA TM-21 extrapolations.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Order code: 69752
Model number: ASWA-H-3W-A-30BK-MS-P
UPC: 069549029736
Case quantity: 18
PHYSICAL DATA
Size in. (cm): 4 3/4 (12) x 3 (7.6)
Lens material: Acrylic lens with frosted finish
Housing material: Durable die-cast aluminum housing
Housing finish: Black
Mounting: Recessed wall-mounted, horizontal
Sensor: Integrated PIR motion sensor & photocell
Daisy chain: Up to 20 fixtures
Project: Type:
Date:Catalogue #:Drawn by :
2233 rue de l’Aviation, Dorval, QC  H9P 2X6
 514.342.1199, 1.800.361.6965  •   514.807.3011 • www.standardpro.com
Data is based upon tests performed in a controlled environment. Actual performance can vary depending on operating conditions. All products are subject to
change or may be discontinued any time without notice. Please contact your Stanpro customer service representative to confirm inventory levels at time of order.
WAY - 69752  •  Rev. 2024-8-21
Page 2/3
Net weight (lbs) 0.46
WAY - 69752
36" (90 cm)
12"
(30 cm)
SPACING RECOMMENDATION1
¹ �Drawing is for reference only. Step light model may vary.
DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHT
3"
 (7
.6
 c
m
)
1
3/
4"
 (4
.4
 c
m
)
2
1/
4"
 (5
.6
 c
m
)
3 1/4" (8.4 cm)
2 3/4" (6.7 cm) 1 1/2" (3.73 cm)
4 3/4" (12 cm)
LIGHT SPREAD
39
 3
/8
"
(1
00
 c
m
)
12"
(30 cm)
36" (90 cm)
63" (160 cm)
VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL LUMINAIRES / LUMINAIRES VERTICAUX ET HORIZONTAUX
INSTALLATION FOR THE MODELS ASWA-H-5W-A-30XX, ASWA-V-3W-A-30XX  / INSTALLATION POUR LES MODÈLES ASWA-H-5W-A-30XX, ASWA-V-3W-A-30XX
Fig. 2A
INSTALLATION FOR THE MODELS ASWA-H-3W-A-30XX-MS-P, ASWA-V-3W-A-30XX-MS-P / INSTALLATION POUR LES MODÈLES ASWA-H-3W-A-30XX-MS-P, ASWA-V-3W-A-30XX-MS-P (Fig. 2)